

\206

SLP(C)No. 17472-17473 OF 2003

ITEM No.21

Court No. 6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17472-17473/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2003 in CS 352/02 and SN.1
of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

VIDYAWATI GUPTA AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHAKTI HARI NAYAK AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

With

SLP(C)No.17474-17475/2003

Date : 26/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Shanti Bhushan,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Krishedu Datta,Adv.

Mr.Suraj Das,Adv.

Mr.A.K.Roy,Adv.

Mr.A.Mitra,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether the observations of the Court regarding the
existence of the arbitration clause and the binding nature of the arbitration clause was nec
essary for the disposal of the decision.

Stay refused.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER