

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17472-17473/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2003 in CS No. 1/2003 & CS No. 35
2/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

VIDYAWATI GUPTA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAKTI HARI NAYAK AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 17474-17475 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Krishnendu Datta,Adv.

Mr.R.K.Chloudhary,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Tapash Ray,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.19436 & 20068/2003.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Shelly S.Gupta)

COURT MASTER