

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2692-2693 OF 2005

VIDYAWATI GUPTA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAKTI HARI NAYAK AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.6 : (appln. for direction for dispensing with the service of notice) (with office report dated 8.9.2007)

With
I.A.Nos.3-6 in C.A.No.2696-2697/2005
(appln. for direction for dispensing with the service of notice)
(with office report dated 08.9.2007)

Date: 06/12/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.Nos. 3-6 are allowed. The names of respondent
Nos.8 and 22 are deleted from the array of parties at the
risk of the appellant.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER